

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2223/2023

SSM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & ...Petitioner(s)
TECHNOLOGY

Through: Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate vice,
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

18.09.2023

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 28.08.2023, has been issued to respondents. Consignment details are not found. Await for same.

Put up again 03.10.2023.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

18.09.2023

Mir Arif