

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2223/2023

SSM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & ...Petitioner(s)
TECHNOLOGY

Through: Mr. Nabeel Ayoub, Advocate vice,
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF JK & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

04.10.2023

Registered notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 28.08.2023, have been issued to the respondents. Tracking reports have also been received, wherein delivery of the notices stands confirmed. Service, as such, stands complete.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2023.

Joint Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

04.10.2023

Mir Arif