

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2032/2021

C/W

WP(C) 2223/2023

**SSM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
TECHNOLOGY**

Through: Ms. Muzamil Jabeen, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file response to the affidavit dated 22.12.2025, filed by the respondents, with an advance copy to the other side. Needful be done within two weeks.

List on **15.05.2026**, along with the connected matter.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.04.2026

“Adil Ismail”