

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2032/2021 CM(6701/2021)

C/W

WP(C) 2223/2023 CM(4440/2026)

**SSM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
TECHNOLOGY**

Through: Mr. Luqman Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.07.2026

CM 4440/2026 in WP(C) 2223/2023:

1. By this application, applicant herein is seeking permission of this Court to amend WP(C) 2223/2023 by incorporating subsequent developments, which have arisen during the pendency of the writ petition.
2. Notice.
3. Notice is waived by Mr. H. Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing objections, with an advance copy to the other side.
4. List on 18.08.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.07.2026

“Adil Ismail”